

City of Appleton

100 North Appleton Street Appleton, WI 54911-4799 www.appleton.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 21-1777 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Presentation Status: Filed

File created: 1/6/2022 In control: Finance Committee

On agenda: 1/10/2022 Final action: 1/10/2022

Title: Change Order No. 1 to contract 133-21, Unit U-21 Apple Creek Court & Plamann Park Sewer and

Water Construction, for an additional 20 feet of augered 30" concrete casing pipe under stormwater channel in Plamann Park in the amount of \$23,400.00. This change order reduces contingency from

\$100,000.00 to \$76,600.00. Overall contract amount remains unchanged

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Unit U-21 Change Order No. 1.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/10/2022	1	Finance Committee	received and filed	

Change Order No. 1 to contract 133-21, Unit U-21 Apple Creek Court & Plamann Park Sewer and Water Construction, for an additional 20 feet of augered 30" concrete casing pipe under stormwater channel in Plamann Park in the amount of \$23,400.00. This change order reduces contingency from \$100,000.00 to \$76,600.00. Overall contract amount remains unchanged